Pilkor components
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors           PCPW 225
( Switching Application )
265
QUICK REFERENCE DATA
Capacitance range
Capacitance tolerance
Rated voltage (VRdc)

(㎌)
b x h x l
(mm)
dt
(mm)
P
(mm)
dv/dt
(V/us )
Ipk
(A)
Irms(1)
(A)
ESR(2)
(mΩ) ± 10%,  lt = 5±1 mm
1.0 60 60 - - PCPW 225JA2105
2.2
8.5 X 18.0 X 26.0 0.8 22.5
60 132 - - PCPW 225JA2225
3.3 10.0 X 19.5 X 26.0 0.8 22.5 60 198 - - PCPW 225JA2335
4.7 12.0 X 22.0 X 26.0 0.8 22.5 60 282 - - PCPW 225JA2475
5.0 13.0 X 23.0 X 26.0 0.8 22.5 60 300 - - PCPW 225JA2505
1.0 55 55 5.5 10.1 PCPW 225LA2105
2.2 55 121 6.6 7.1 PCPW 225LA2225
3.3
11.0 X 21.0 X 31.0 0.8 27.5
55 182 6.3 8.0 PCPW 225LA2335
4.7 55 259 7.3 6.6 PCPW 225LA2475
5.0
13.0 X 23.0 X 31.0 0.8 27.5
55 275 7.5 6.3 PCPW 225LA2505
5.6 55 308 7.9 5.8 PCPW 225LA2565
6.8
15.0 X 25.0 X 31.0 1.0 27.5
55 374 8.7 5.0 PCPW 225LA2685
8.0 55 440 9.5 4.4 PCPW 225LA2805
10
18.0 X 28.0 X 31.0 1.0 27.5
55 550 10.7 3.4 PCPW 225LA2106
VRdc = 450V mini  VRac
(3) = 220 V~   Vpk = 600 V
Code Cap
(㎌)
b x h x l
(mm)
dt
(mm)
P
(mm)
dv/dt
(V/us )
Ipk
(A)
Irms(1)
(A)
ESR(2)
(mΩ) ± 10%,  lt = 5±1 mm
1.0 8.5 X 18.0 X 26.0 0.8 22.5 90 90 - - PCPW 225JJ2105
2.2 11.5 X 21.0 X 26.0 0.8 22.5 90 198 - - PCPW 225JJ2225
1.0 70 70 5.5 10.1 PCPW 225LJ2105
2.2
11.0 X 21.0 X 31.0 0.8 27.5
70 154 6.6 7.1 PCPW 225LJ2225
3.3 13.0 X 23.0 X 31.0 0.8 27.5 70 231 8.1 5.8 PCPW 225LJ2335
3.9 15.0 X 25.0 X 31.0 1.0 27.5 70 273 8.8 5.2 PCPW 225LJ2395
4.7 70 329 9.6 4.6 PCPW 225LJ2475
5.6
18.0 X 28.0 X 31.0 1.0 27.5
70 392 10.4 4.1 PCPW 225LJ2565
6.8 70 476 11.1 3.4 PCPW 225LJ2685
8.0
21.0 X 31.0 X 31.0 1.0 27.5
70 560 11.5 2.9 PCPW 225LJ2805
(1) Max. at 100KHz, +70℃

(㎌)
b x h x l
(mm)
dt
(mm)
P
(mm)
dv/dt
(V/us )
Ipk
(A)
Irms(1)
(A)
ESR(2)
(mΩ) ± 10%,  lt = 5±1 mm
1.0 10.0 X 19.5 X 26.0 0.8 22.5 120 120 - - PCPW 225JQ2105
1.5 12.0 X 22.0 X 26.0 0.8 22.5 120 180 - - PCPW 225JQ2155
1.0 11.0 X 21.0 X 31.0 0.8 27.5 90 90 5.5 10.1 PCPW 225LQ2105
2.2 15.0 X 25.0 X 31.0 1.0 27.5 90 198 7.5 6.9 PCPW 225LQ2225
3.3 18.0 X 28.0 X 31.0 1.0 27.5 90 297 9.0 5.2 PCPW 225LQ2335
3.9 21.0 X 31.0 X 31.0 1.0 27.5 90 351 9.7 4.5 PCPW 225LQ2395
VRdc = 850V mini  VRac
(3) = 330 V~   Vpk = 1200 V
Code Cap
(㎌)
b x h x l
(mm)
dt
(mm)
P
(mm)
dv/dt
(V/us )
Ipk
(A)
Irms(1)
(A)
ESR(2)
(mΩ) ± 10%,  lt = 5±1 mm
1.0 13.0 X 23.0 X 31.0 1.0 27.5 120 120 6.2 9.2 PCPW 225LK2105
1.5 18.0 X 28.0 X 31.0 1.0 27.5 120 180 7.8 7.1 PCPW 225LK2155
2.0 21.0 X 31.0 X 31.0 1.0 27.5 120 240 9.4 4.9 PCPW 225LK2205
(1) Max. at 100KHz, +70℃
(2) Typical values at 100KHz
(3) Not suitable for across the line application
Pilkor components